FORM PTO-1595	RE 08-29-2	UUO ! SH	IEET U.S. DEPARTI	MENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)				nt and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 103298820		320 ocume	nts or copy thereof.	٥	
Name of conveying party:		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)	S. P 453	
Hideki YAMANAKA	8.73.06	Name: FUJIT	ISU LIMITED	208 C	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes(X)No		Internal Address:		1,700	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-	chome,	
(X) Assignment () Merger		Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan			
() Security Agreement	() Change of Name	City:	State:	ZIP:	
() Other					
Execution Date: July 20, 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No			
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new application, the	execution date of the a	pplication is: July 20, 200	6	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers atta	ached? () Yes (X) No			
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		nvolved: 1	
Patrick G. Burns Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
		(X) Enclosed			
Suite 250	0		uthorized to be charged to deposit account only in the		
	Illinois 60606	event proper paymen	it is not enclosed.		
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:			
		07-2069	9		
City: State: ZIP:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Additional name(s) & address(es) at	ached: () Yes (X) No				
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. 	nd belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true	e copy of	
Patrick G. Burns			August 23	, 2006	
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature	2	Date	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document:				
			 	1924.75719	
Ma	il documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &				

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/28/2006 MJAMA1 00000095 11508453 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P

PATENT REEL: 018211 FRAME: 0252

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

.00), and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
awasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-858	8 Japan
acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGN to the invention entitled	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
PRODUCT FOR COMPUTING S	KILL VALUE
and/or for which application for	or Letters Patent of the United States was
Insert date of execution of application	cation, if not concurrent)
Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (h) the specified
d States granted on said application and a on, for the full term or terms for which the "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
pedient, for securing, maintaining and er tion(s) and the issuance of said Letters P. n or other legal proceeding which may ar	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts reforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such ations, taking all rightful onlins, providing
has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	(s).
Hideki YAMANAKA	July 20, 2006
(Type Name)	(Date)
(T):pe Name)	(Date)
	acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGN to the invention entitled PRODUCT FOR COMPUTING S and/or for which application for the invention of application of application of application of application and any for the full term or terms for which the said application(s) and Letters Patent(s) GNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and ention(s) and the issuance of said Letters Particularly in or other legal proceeding which may are cluding separate assignments and declaration (have) affixed his/her/their signature. Hideki YAMANAKA (Type Name) (Type Name) (Type Name)

PATENT REEL: 018211 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 08/23/2006